MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1876.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 28, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : sprague, owen & nash, printers to the state. $1\,8\,7\,6\,.$

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1876.

Снар. 185.

Chapter 185.

Resolves fixing the number of the Bank Examiner's Reports to be printed annually hereafter at the expense of the state.

Bank examiner's report, number of copies. Resolved, That the number of copies of the bank examiner's reports to be printed annually hereafter at the expense of the state, shall be two thousand.

Resolved, That all acts or parts of acts, resolves and parts of resolves, inconsistent herewith, are hereby repealed.

Approved February 23, 1876.

Chapter 186.

Resolve in favor of the State Road between Kingsbury Mills and Blanchard, in Piscata-quis county.

Road, Kingsbury mills to Blanchard, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of three hundred dollars be, and the same is hereby appropriated to repair the state road between Kingsbury Mills and Blanchard, to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Piscataquis county.

Approved February 23, 1876.

Chapter 187.

Resolve in favor of the State Prison.

State prison, in

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of thirteen thousand five hundred dollars for the use of the state prison, as follows: deficiency in eighteen hundred and seventy-four, two thousand eight hundred eighty-five dollars and sixty-three cents; deficiency in eighteen hundred and seventy-five, eight thousand four hundred four dollars and eighty-five cents; to enlarge harness shop, repair prison and finish reservoir, two thousand one hundred nine dollars and fifty-two cents; for school books, one hundred dollars.

Approved February 23, 1876.